We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained therein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express authority is strictly forbidden.  Copyright 2011 ABB
Prep. JE.ZH 29.8.2011 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  No. of sh.
Appr. TU.TU 29.8.2011   9
Resp. dept. R&D
  Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Generators Ltd. 8AMG 5860507 en A 1
TEMPLATE: TECHNICALSPECIFICATION.DOT; FILENAME: 5860507-AMG 0500BB04 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.DOC; PRINTDATE: 9/15/2011 2:35:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 9/15/2011
2:35:00 PM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Type designation:
AMG 0500BB04
Application: Diesel/Gas engine Industrial Application Series
Site criteria: Land use
NOTES
CONTENTS
SECTION:
1 PERFORMANCE DATA (Calculated values) 2
2 PERFORMANCE CURVES 3
3 CONFIGURATION AND SCOPE OF SUPPLY 6
4 ACCESSORIES 9
ENCLOSURES:
 Item                                        Item NO.
 Main dimension drawing 5860363
 Rotor drawing 5860296
  Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Generators Ltd. 8AMG 5860507 en A 2
TEMPLATE: TECHNICALSPECIFICATION.DOT; FILENAME: 5860507-AMG 0500BB04 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.DOC; PRINTDATE: 9/15/2011 2:35:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 9/15/2011
2:35:00 PM
1 PERFORMANCE DATA (Calculated values)
TYPE
Type designation: AMG 0500BB04
PERFORMANCE DATA
Main standard IEC 60034
Rated power factor 0.8
Insulation class  H
Temperature rise H
Ambient temperature 40 °C
Altitude over sea level ≤ 1000 m
Cooling/Protection IC0A1/IP23
Mounting arrangement IMB20 / IMB25
Weight 6278Kg
Inertia 76.8 kgm2
Direction of rotation CW (Facing drive end)
Maximum overspeed 2250 rpm
Winding pitch 14/18
Stator winding resistance  0.0007 � per phase at 20  series star connection
Rotor winging resistance 0.8816 � at 20
Ex. stator winding resistance 13.367 � at 20
Ex. rotor winding resistance 0.0302 � at 20
Total Harmonic Distortion THD<5% at no load operation or rated Linear balanced load
Voltage regulation ±1 %
Speed 1500 rpm 1800 rpm
Frequency 50 Hz 60 Hz
Voltage series star 3ph. 380/220 400/231 415/240 440/254 415/240 440/254 460/266 480/277
Rated continuous output(kVA) 2420 2550  2500 2250 2645 2805 2930 3060
Rated efficiency 96.13% 96.19% 96.31% 96.48% 96.27% 96.38% 96.45% 96.49%
Xd(u) 3.613 3.436 3.129 2.505 3.973 3.748 3.582 3.436
Xd(s) 3.199 2.908 2.536 1.844 3.692 3.389 3.148 2.908
Xq(u) 1.516 1.442 1.313 1.052 1.667 1.573 1.503 1.442
X'd(u) 0.242 0.23 0.21 0.168 0.266 0.251 0.24 0.23
X'd(s) 0.22 0.209 0.191 0.153 0.242 0.228 0.218 0.209
X''d(u) 0.184 0.175 0.159 0.127 0.198 0.187 0.179 0.172
X''d(s) 0.167 0.159 0.145 0.116 0.18 0.17 0.163 0.156
X''q(u) 0.228 0.216 0.197 0.158 0.25 0.236 0.225 0.216
X''q(s) 0.207 0.197 0.179 0.144 0.227 0.214 0.205 0.196
X1(u) 0.115 0.11 0.1 0.08 0.127 0.12 0.114 0.11
X2(u) 0.206 0.196 0.178 0.143 0.224 0.212 0.202 0.194
X2(s) 0.187 0.178 0.162 0.13 0.204 0.192 0.184 0.176
X0(u) 0.072 0.068 0.062 0.05 0.077 0.073 0.07 0.067
Xp(s) 0.181 0.173 0.157 0.126 0.2 0.188 0.18 0.173
SCR (short circuit ratio), Ir0/Xd (u) 0.31 0.34 0.39 0.54 0.27 0.30 0.32 0.34
s=saturated value, u=unsaturated value, values are p.u. at rated voltage and power
Td0' 6.069 s
Td' 0.406 s
Td'' 0.00466 s
Ta 0.0447 s
CE-Marking Generator fulfills the requirements of Low Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC)
Generator supplied to EEA-area will be CE-marked
  Document identification Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Generators Ltd. 8AMG 5860507 en A 3